

January 1, 2024

Hello,

Lone Mountain Little League is a 501(c) (3). We are a Chartered Member of Little League Baseball, Inc., an organization with the objective to implant firmly into the children of the community the ideals of sportsmanship, honesty, loyalty, courage, and respect for authority, so that they may be well adjusted stronger and happier children and will grow to be good, decent, healthy, and trustworthy citizens. We coach to teach fair play, basic and advanced baseball skills, and good sportsmanship. In doing this, memories are created, and foundations are laid for success.

We are seeking your support through sponsorship for our upcoming 2024 Spring Season. Your sponsorship proceeds will go to offset some of the costs associated with the League's financial responsibilities, such as equipment, uniforms, field usage & maintenance, lighting, as well as provide financial aid to players in need.

Attached is Sponsorship form for your review with the information of the different levels of donation and what you get in return. You may also visit our website <u>www.lmllnv.org</u> for additional information about our Teams, Schedules, Board of Directors, Constitution, and much more. On behalf of Lone Mountain Little League, I would like to thank you for your time and consideration of sponsorship.

With gratitude,

Dallas Cram, Fundraising and Sponsorship Lone Mountain Little League LMLLSponsors@gmail.com



Spring 2024 Lone Mountain Sponsorship Packages

GRAND SLAM

For a donation of \$1,500 you will receive all the benefits of the Triple Sponsorship package, your business name printed on three team jerseys during spring season as well as three banners hung on three outfield fences. You will also have the option of having a booth to promote your business on Opening Day.

HOMERUN

For a donation of \$1,000, you will receive all the benefits of the Triple Sponsorship package, your business name printed on two team jerseys during spring season as well as two banners hung on two outfield fences. You will also have the option of having a booth to promote your business on Opening Day.

TRIPLE

For a donation of \$750, we will print your business name on the sleeve of one team jerseys during the spring season, provide a plaque with a team picture, we will print a banner with your company's logo or other artwork and have it hung on an outfield fence, as well as post your business link on our homepage www.lmlinv.org as well as social media. The link on our website and social media will remain active until the completion of Spring season to the beginning of fall activities.

DOUBLE

For a donation of \$500, we will print your business name on the sleeve of one team jersey during the spring season, provide a plaque with a team picture, we will hang a banner with your company's logo on an outfield fence and post your business periodically on social media. The banner will remain posted throughout 2023 spring season activities.

This is our most popular sponsor package.

*Team Managers are asked to secure a Double level sponsor, at minimum for their team each spring season

<u>SINGLE</u>

For a donation of \$350, we will print your business name on the sleeve of one team jersey during the spring season and provide you a plaque with the team picture.

<u>Add-ons</u>

Upgrade any of above packages with these options:

- Additional banner on the outside of the outfield fences (fields 1&2) facing the parking lot and/or snack shack \$175.
- Extra booth space on opening day for sponsored businesses only \$25

Business/Vendor Booth space is available on any Saturday during Spring season for an additional charge.

If you can't find a package that works for you, we can customize a package for you at any budget. Please contact <u>LMLLSonsors@gmail.com</u> to discuss your sponsorship options.

Lone Mountain Little League - 4894 W Lone Mountain Rd PMB 175 Las Vegas NV 89130



Spring 2024 Lone Mountain Little League Sponsorship Form

This form must be completed in its entirety to be accepted.

Business Contact Name	Phone:	Email:
Business Name:		Business Phone Number:
Business Address:		City, State, Zip:
Website:		
Sponsorship Level:		Sponsorship Amount:
Would you like to have a booth on opening day (March 23, 2024) _YesNo		
Are you interested in adding a	iny of the following add-ons?	
Additional banner on	the outside of the outfield fences (fi	ields 1 & 2) facing the parking lot and/or snack shack \$175
Extra booth space on opening day for sponsored businesses only \$25		
		<u>JERSEY INFO</u> S WILL BE PLACED ON ONE SLEEVE OF THE UNIFORM able but two may be done if needed.)
	х	• ,
Do you need two lines for you	r name? Yes No ~ Would	l you like your name in all caps?YesNo
Division:	Team name:	Manager Name: (If known)
	CONTINUE BELOW FOR D	DOUBLE SPONSORSHIP LEVEL AND HIGHER BANNER INFO
		No <u>MLLSponsors@gmail.com</u> no later than 02/12/2023. Please see
If you do not want to provide a graphic, would you like your business name and website printed on it?YesNo		



Here is what we will need from you:

To ensure your business is proudly on display for our opening day ceremony please have your application, donation, and the below information turned in to LMLLSponsors@gmail.com no later than by February 12th, 2024 We can accept payment via Check, made payable to Lone Mountain Little League or we can send you an invoice for payment upon request.

For Banners and Jerseys:

We need a true PDF or vector file of your company's logo. If you choose to only have business name please specify font request.

Banner colors are limited to 2 colors. Additional colors available for an additional cost. The background color of the banner will be white unless otherwise specified.

For the Website:

We need a JPG of your company's logo and the URL of your business website.

Please Note, all logo images will need to be in a high-resolution format. Applications, Artwork, Logos, and questions can be submitted to <u>LMLLSponsors@gmail.com</u>

Having sponsors such as your business shows the kids how much we care and want to make a positive impact on youth activities within our community.

Lone Mountain Little League sincerely appreciates your Sponsorship!

Thank you!